

Kewal Krishan and another v. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.5119 of 2026

28.04.2026 Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3 and 5-State.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4-State Election Commission.

List before the Bench of which, one of us [Justice Vivek Singh Thakur, J.] is not a Member, at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

April 28, 2026
[Bhardwaj]