

**Item No.S-12**

**Kewal Krishan and another vs. State of HP and others**

**CWP No.5119 of 2026**

**06.05.2026 Present:** Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General,  
for respondents No.1 to 3 & 5/State.  
Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4-  
State Election Commission.

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record instructions dated 27.04.2026. The same is taken on record. Copy whereof, has been supplied to the counsel for the petitioners, who intends to go through the same.

List on **08.05.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice**

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**

**May 06, 2026** (KS)