

**Item No. S-11**

**Kewal Krishan & another Vs. State of HP & others.**

**CWP No. 5119 of 2026**

08.05.2026. Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 1 to 3 & 5/State.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4-State Election Commission.

**CWP No. 5119 of 2026**

Learned Counsel for the respondents pray for time to file reply.

List on **25.06.2026.**

**CMP No. 10274 of 2026**

No case is made out for interim relief in view of the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, since the election programme has already been issued by the State Election Commission.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)  
Chief Justice.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**May 08, 2026**  
*(hemlata)*